

## NAVAJO NATION HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION

P.O. Box 1689

Window Rock, Navajo Nation (Arizona) 86515 Phone: (928)871-7436 Fax: (928)871-7437

www.nnhrc.navajo-nsn.gov



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: November 26, 2012

Media Contact: Rachelle Todea rtodea@navajo-nsn.gov

## NNHRCs regular meeting set for December 7<sup>th</sup>

SAINT MICHAELS, Navajo Nation—The Navajo Nation Human Rights Commission will meet at 10 a.m., on Friday, December 7, 2012, at the Dilkon Chapter House in Dilkon, Navajo Nation (Ariz.) for a regular meeting and to receive Navajo peoples' testimonies about their experience of predatory sales tactics from area automotive dealers.

The regular meeting is open to the public.

NNHRC advocates for the recognition of Navajo human rights and addresses discriminatory actions against the citizens of the Navajo Nation. For more information, call the NNHRC office at (928) 871-7436 or visit the NNHRC website at <a href="https://www.nnhrc.navajo-nsn.gov">www.nnhrc.navajo-nsn.gov</a>.

###